



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 7112 of 2024

Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation,
Nagpur
Versus
Ramesh Baburao Waghade

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P.S.Gawai, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.
DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2024.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on
20th January, 2025.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]